BRAINTREE & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
Presents a Solo & Sidecar
SCRAMBLE:
on SUNDAY 4th MAY 1980
at JENKINS FARM,  -STISTED, NR BRAINTREE, ESSEX.

(by kind permission of Dixon-Smith Farms Ltd.)
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. |

A.C.U, Permit No S488 .1, C.C.. Nor Ta/ 4
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U, Steward Mr L Long

Club Stewards - Mr J.Warner & Mr B Wass

Chief Scrutineer Mr M.Harden |

Chief Marshall Mr M Runnacles

Paddock Marshall Mr J Smith

Starter _ Mr F Ryder

Finisher Mr C,Turner

Commentator | kr R,Lucas

Scretary of the lMeeting Mr R,Haiden -
| 11, Newnham Close, Braintree

Plublic Address by Marks Tey Radio Tel Colchester 210285
Catering by Messrs Ferguson & Johnson Tel Chelmsford 360175
Medical Services Ggenerously provided by St John Ambulance,

R B

WARNING - MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.
Motor racing is dangerous.You are present at this meeting
entirely at your own risk and this programme is issued subject
to the condition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting including the owners of the land and drivers and owners -
of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect. of personal injury (whether -
fatal or otherwise) to you or damaze to your property
howsoever caused,
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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME,




SOLO COMPETITORS - EXPERTS

\ own Machines Club
Ni M Peaﬁige Sunbgry-On—T 440 Maico : Ilgoidqgmature
2 M.Mitchell Ipswich 420 Kawasakil iieie;c
3 I Miller Thames Ditton 250,429 KTM i
4 5 Nunn Ely 440 Maico500 Honda Burz
5 S Swmith Bur{ . ggg %%ﬁ 2 ik
enham A
2 %Ogiiziz ﬁzzdstone 250Yam§ha42OHusky giistead
8 P.DesboroughElsworth 400 Maico Che{msford
9 J.,Huntley  Esher 420 Suzuki st
10 R.Argent Halstead 420 KTM Hélqtead
11 X.S1light Crawley 465 Yamaha - Cheimsford
12 G.Wallace Dartford 250,420 Husgvarna iy
13 P.Bavin Diss 465 Yamaha | Szuthend
14 S Gray Basildon 420 Kawasakl Suaey
15 T.Tabb Dorking 440 Maico pist
16 T.Fisher Swanscombe 250 Yamaha Chélmsford
17 R.Beatty Swanley 500 Hagon Yam L
18 L.Rcbinson Edmonton 400 Maico g
19 D.Cottrell Nerwich 420 KTM woodbridg;
20 C.Everett Ipswich 440 Maico e
o1 B.Atkinson Shenfield 465 Rayner Yam Wikl
22 N,Caustin Flit:i;k ; 440 Maico il
' Staplefor
gi gzgéﬁigcss Bedgill 528 X;ghélldzonda- %ﬁ:?ﬁiiee
.Ruddock  Slough 250, _Hond .
22 E.Papworth Dunstable 440 UTVS Ma1§$M g;i;
27 J.Dyett Cookham Dean 250,420 HSL/ el o
28 C Tapp Milton Keynes 440 Maico s
20 M Craig Egham 400 ng?kl o e
e Eg?am h ggg gé&iey Southend
- arke Gillingham :
gé ﬁ gillop Ipswich 500 Covell CCM . ﬁzizgiiev :
33 R.Parker Norwich 250,440 Slau,.Maico oy :
34 X.Plummer  Bury . iig ai?2§Malco g
| Ipswic (
gz i gizz Egy 250 CCM,465 Yamaha g:iztead
37 T.Avery Halstead 440 Maico o 0
7 S Bond Walsingham 545 Covell 4
#Q C,Taylor Wisbech 400 Yamaha

No

Name

Town

Machines Club
40 A,Farmer Colchester 440 Maico Colchester
JUNIORS

11 B,Read Chelmsford 250 Honda Braintree
42 P Wilson Wickford 250 Honda Chelmsford
13  A.Redford Dorking 250 Honda Halstead
14 D Becby Warwick 250 Suzuki Bury

1508 T Salmon Chelmsford 250 Honda Braintree
16  G.Bennett Hayes 250 Suzuki Chelmsford
17 K.Graham Hayes 250 K G Kramer Chelmeford
18 M.Reavill Hemel Hempstead?250 Kawagaki Halstead
19 G.Lazzari Beccles 250 Kawasaki Braintree
)0 D.Woodhouse Braintree 250 Kawasaki Braintree
)1 M.Slight Crawley 465 Yamaha Halstead
)2 M.Aspinell Brentwocd 440 Maico Chelmsford
)3 D.Whitfield Ipswich 440 Maico Triangle
)4 G.Loneggan Colchester 440 Maico Colchester
9 G.Glasscock Bishops Stertford 400 Maico Wwoodbridge
6 M.Baird Braintree 440 Maico Halstead
yfie LieBird Wocdbridge 440 Maico Triangle
8 N.Delaine Ipswich 420 Kawasaki Colchester
)9  M.Fuller Benfleet 320 MAF Honda Southend
0  B.Harber Romford 360 Bultaco Chelmsford
1  I.Harber Romford 500 CsCM, Chelmsford
@+ J,Barnett South Benfleet500 C.C.M. Southend
)38 C.Bright Colchester. 580 C.C. M, Braintree
4 P.,Jordan Corringham 500 C.C.M. Southend
5 G.Finch Chelmsford 500 C.C.M. Braintree
6 J,Lander Burgess-Hill 580 Jolan CCM Braintree
] P.Salmon ~Haverhill 580 Covell CCM Newmarket
8 R.Blemfield Manningtree 500 Honda XRB Colchester
9 G,Pidsley Newmarket 545 C.CoMs Newmarket
‘0 R.Smith Peachhaven 500 C.C.M, Halstead
1 C.Boots East Malling 400 Maico Halstead
2 S Wilkins Upper Belvedere4OO0 Maico Ilford
/3 D.Crowe Danbury 440 Maico Chelmsford
[4 K. Morris High Ongar 440 Maico Chelmsford
[P Law | Loughton 420 C.D Uni Track Chelmsford
(6 M.Moores Needingworth 420 Husquarna Bury
[l N.Barnett Braintree 400 Suzuki Braintreec
I8¢ C,Cox Braintree 440 Maico Halstead



- D,Tucknott

D.Elwell
S.Hills
E,Reed
C.Edwards
HE.Atkinson
T Swales
A.Las?t
N,Tilbury
K.Kester
M, Natton
D.Knowles
R Parkin
T,.Fuller
M, Wyse
J Wyse
M Stock
A Smith
L.Bateun
G Rogers
R. Cornelius
B Edwards
J RIX
g Gooderham
D, Gooch
G . McCarthy
D.Bartlett
P.Dunn
P.Payne
A.Lane
V.Keyton
M.Peacock
M.Rogers
M., Daubney
C.Gyles
R.Fry
D.Ingram
R.Barber
W.Girling
B,Greener
R.Tompking
B, Dobson

Halstead

Caterham 420 Suzukil
Mereworth 440 Maico St ourbourne -
Oulton Broad 250 Yamaha Braintree
Stansted 250 Maico Dunmow
Cambridge 250 Suzuki Hals?ead
Bast Ham 250 Kawasakil Barking
Needingworth250 Covell CCM SFourbourne
Wetherden 250 Yamaha Diss
Hadleigh 250 Osbourne Maico EtS.Border
Bly 250 C.G.M Bralptree X
Leigh on Sea 250 Roadtrack Kawasakl Sguthen
Romford 250 Maico 11ford A
Swanley 500 Hagon Yamaha ﬁ¢ogrbourne
camberley 500 Hagon Yamaha Braintree
Thawme 500 C.C.M. Bury
Towersey 500 Yamaha Bury ‘
Stansted 500 C.C.M. Chelmsford
Kidbrooke 500 Hagon Yamaha Ilford A.
Crawley 500 Aberg Yamaha Sout?end
Norwich 400 Maico Norwich V.
Opington 540 Cheney BSA Chelmsford
Wjest Kingsdown Cheney BSA rEsse; Enduro
Norwich A00 Zenith guzukiNorwich V.
Tpswich 400 CZ B.5 Bor@er
Colchester 390 Husquarna Colchester
Wennington 400 Yamaha Chelmsford
Stanway 400 Yamaha Y7 Cglchestor
Norwich 440 Maico Diss
Bexleyheath 400 Maico Chelmsford
Wycombe Marsh 465 Yamaha Chelmsford
Bury 440 Macio Bury
Gravesend 440 Macio Cholwsford
Norwich 250 Suzuki Norwich V..
Hounslow 250 Kawasaki Southend
Mitcham 250 Maico Stourbourne
Dartford 250 Maico Southend
Danbury - 250 Kawasaki Unitrack Chelmsfor
Horsham 250 Honda Stourbourne
fiivenhoe 250 Huaqvarna Colghester
Welwyn Gdn City 250 Kawasaki Braintrece
Luton 250 Maico Chelmsfqrd
Colchester 250 Honda Halstead

121
127
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
1532
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

N.Reed
C.Goffin
A Goffin
S.Riches
R.Palmer
C.Eley
G.Gyles
A.Bates
T.Jayes
P.Kennedy
K.lManming
B.Hedgins
D.Joy
K.Covell
A,.Covell
T.Martin
M.Wiffen
P.wWwatts
i.Cable
D.Cross
‘K.Dodd
G.Madden
P.Campbell
R.Parfitt
B, FParfitt
0. Murdock
G. Norman
C.Ward
M.Lavelle
M.Wiggett
P.omith

o Mulley
P.Whiting
A,S5turla
K. Hayes

D Ferguson
A Willis
P.Gammon
P.Barton
M. Laudrum
A,Zeller
R.Crisp
D.Kinnard

Braintree
Orpington

~ Orpington

Ely
Braintree
.Chelmsford
Ifitcham
Gray
Leamington

West Southam

Ipswich

Aylesbury
BEly

Ely
Wickford

400 Maico
440 Maico
400 Maico
440 Naico
370 Bultaco

397 Yamaha
390 Husky
A00 Yamaha

390 Husgvarna
125,420 Suzuki

580 C.C.M.

Halstead
Stourbourne
otourbourne
Bury
Braintree
Chelmsford
otourbourne
Southend
Norwich V.
Norwich V.
E.S5. Border

Stanford-Le Hope 500 Hagon Yam.Southend
500,580 C.C.M.

Bury

500 Covell,C.C.MNorwich V.
500 Covell,CCM Norwich V.

250 Suzuki

T'ordham Heath 250 Honda

Benfleet
Lowerstoft
Manor Park
Chelmsford
Bromley
Huntingdon
Colchester
Colchester
Basildon
Baldock
Halstead
Orpington
Lt Clacton
Chingford
Ipswich

~ Viest Mersea

Langley
Feering

Woodferd Grn 250

Stowmarket
Freckenham
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Rainham
Ipewich
sudbury

250 Yamaha
250 Honda
250 Yamaha
A40 Maico
420 Suzuki
4C0 Yamaha
440 Maico
440 Maico

360 Husqvarna
250,420, Kawas,

400 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 kaico

250 K.T.M.
250 Maico

250 Suzuki

250 Honda

Kawasaki

Chelmsford
Colchegter
Southend
Lowerstoft
Chelmsford
Dunmow
Chelmeford
Bury
Colchester
Colchester
Southend
Newmarket
Halstead
Southend
Colchegter
West Basex
Triangle
Colchester
Bury
Braintree
Chelmeford
Stowmarket

250 Rasher Honda Bury

250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
360 Honda
400 Maico

Chelmesford

Braintree
Chelmsford
oodbridg

250 Kinnard Honda Sudbury.



—————————

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
Rl
L2

173

174

175
176

L
178

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
1%
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

G Kemp
C.lawes
D.,De'ath
G.Game
B.Game
M.,Edis
J.White

J .Howe
AMead

M, French
I.Hunter
T.Corridan
N.Kitchener
S.Avery
D.Gosling
R.Ellis
W.,Milton
B.Clark
I.Neal
K.Lambert
P.Lamkert
B.Webb

R Martin

* N.Morris

J.Cooper
R.Metcalfe
A, Low

N Barnby
M.Prentice
M Tomlin

T Semark

C Cook
F'.Brown

N Archer

D Stebbings
B.Nicholls
A.MacFarland
R.Short
S.Smith
C.Bennett
A.Copping
P.Suranyil

Chelmsford
Braintree

Gt Lzighs
Long Melford
Long Melford
Ely
Lowestoft
Romford
Grays
Barking
Romford
Rayleigh

-Dartford

Romford

- Wisbech
gtanford Le Hape

St.lves
Thundersley
Hitchin
Brentwood
Brentwood
Wisbech
Wisbech
High Ongar
Ipswich
Windsor
Corringham
Diss
Pastbourne
Benfleet
Rochester
Basildon
Haverhill
Colchester
Wickham Market
Laindon
Ipswich
Woodford
Westerham
Ely
Stowmarket
Newport

250 Suzukil

400 Maico Halstead
400 C.2. Chelmsford
440 Maico Halstead
400 Huzuki Sudbury
A00 Yamaha Bury
440 Maico Lowestoft
250 Suzuki Bssex Endurc
250 Yamaha Tlfeord A.
250 Suzukil Tlford
250 Yamaha Ilford
250 Suszuki e Southend
125 Suzuki Southend
250 Honda Chelmsford
250 Yamaha Bury
250 Kawasakil Southend
250 C.C.M. Bury
400 Yamaha Southend
440 Maico Bury
400 Suzuki Chelmsford
400 Yamaha Chelmsford
250,450 Yamaha Bury
400 Yamaha Bury
400 Yamaha Chelmsford
400 Maico Wwoodbridge
420 HSuzuki Chelmsford
400 Yamaha Southend
400 Yamaha Diss
465 Yamaha Halstead
400 Yamaha Southend
400 Maico Southend
400 Suzuki Southend
A00 Suzuki Halstead
370 Suzuki RM Colchester
400 Maico Woodbridge
440 Maico Southend
370 Bultaco Woodbridge
250 Yamaha Chelmsford
250 Kawasaki  Bury
250 Honda Bury
250 Honda Stowmarket
250 Honda Dunmow

Chelmsford

COMPETITORS - SIDECARS.

=
O

Driver

X I N K K K I M K I K e MK NN KK

BVENT 1 JUNIOR ALLCOMERS

RACE 1
41 B.Read
61 B.Harber
81 B.Hills

101 J.Rise

121 N.Reed

141 K.Dodd

161 A.Zellex

181 B.Clark

20l R.Short

18t s wivrmenithyis

RACE 2 HEAT 2

42 P,Wilson

63 C.Bright

83 C.Edwards
103 D.Gooch
123 A.Goffin
143 P,Campbell
162 R.Crisp
182 1.Neal
202 S5.5mith

HEAT 1

FIRST 7 TO FINAL

46 G.Bennett
62 J.Barnett
82 E.Reed

51 M.Slight
71 C Boots
91 R,Parkin

102 S.Gooderham 111 M.Rogers

122 C.Goffin
142 G Madden
166 D De'ath
186 R Martin

..3rd¢.0004th0.0005th...0.6th.0¢

47 K.Grabham
64 P,Jordan

Passenger Town Machine Clup
1 R.Qgrdner K.Hughs Halstead 920 wasp Halstead
2 € hlller M.Skeet Colchester 750 liller Wwes Colchester
b, E.Head D.Ward Colchester 850 Vasp Halstead
é :.Gen?ry P.Price Colchester 750 Norton Colchester
é S.Lewis W.Clough Colchester 750 Yam wasp Colchester
. P.Bradley P.Lillingstone Ipswich 850 SPP Norton Triangle
g i.glu@b 3.gou1ter Brightlingsea 920 Nor.Wasp Colchester
Hosier M.Gregory Colchester 750 Norton Wasp Colcheste
9 C.Helm J.Denison i

Billericay 750 Norton Wasp Chelmsford

4 LAPS.

56 M,Baird
72 S Wilkins
92 T.Fuller

112 M Daubney

131 K. Manningl32 B.Hodgkins

151 P,Swith
171 J.Howe

156 D.Ferguson
176 N.Kitghener

191 N,Barnby 196 F Brown

52 M,Aspinell
73 D Crowe

84 B Atkinson 93 M.wyse
104 G McCarthy 113 C.CGyles

124 S Riches

144 R.Parfitt

167 G.Game
187 N.Morris

133 D.Joy

152 S.Mulley
172 A.Mead
192 M.Prentice

S 7 a U

57 L.Bird
74 K Morris
94 J Wyse
114 R.Fry
134 K.Covell
157 A.Willis
177 S.Avery
197 N,Archer

1St0o...end000.03rd—0000.4th.l0005th‘°...6th.0.0.7th.0...



RACE 3 HEAT 3
43 4 ,Redford
65 G.IFinch
85 T Swales

105 D Bartlett

125 R Palmer
145 B Parfitt
163 D Kinnard
183 K Lambert
203 C Bonnett

1Stcooooa2nd"‘-

RACE 4 HEAT 4

44 D.Beeby
67 P Salmon
87 N.Tilbury
107 P.Payne
127 G.Gyles
147 G.Norman
164 G.Kemp
184 P.Lambert
204 A.Capping

ls.t...00.2ndl..0.03rd.;0...

RACE 5
45 T.Salmon

69 G.Pidsley

89 W, watton
109 V Keyton
129 T .Jayes
149 ¥ Lavelle
165 C Lawes
185 B Webb
205 P Suranyi

Tat oo he2Es DR, /0 e

oral 300

HEAT 5

A8 W Reavill
66 J Landers
86 A Last
106 P Dunn
126 C Eley
146 S Murdock
168 B Came
188 J Cooner

49 G,Lazzari

68 R.Blomfield

88 K.Kester
108 A.Lane
128 A.Bates
148 C.ward
169 M.Edis

189 R.Metcalfe

50 D.Woodhouse

70 R.Smith
90 D Knowles
110 M Peacbck
130 P Kernedy
150 M Wiggett
170 J White
190 A Low

vo s s 4laas

53 D,Whitfield

75 P.Law

95 I,Btock
115 D Ingram
135 A Covell
153 P Whiting
173 M French
193 M Tomlin

oo5th 090.06th.00'.07th oo 000

54 G.Lonergan

77 N.Barnett
97 L.Bateup
117 W.Girling
137 M,wWiffen
154 A.Bturla
174 1.Hunter
194 T.5emark

4th......S‘tkl......6th’.....7th....IOO

55 G.Glassceck
19 D.Tucknott
99 R.Cornelius
119 R.Tompkins

139 M.Cable
155 K Hayes

175 T Corridan

195 G.Cook

'4tho.00005th0000'06th0000007th00000.

58 N.Delanine
76 M Moores

96 A Smith

116 R Barber
136 T.Martin
158 P.,Gammon
178 N,Gosling
198 .1 Stcbbings

59 M.Fuller
78 C.Cox

98 G.Rogers
118 B.Greener
138 P.Watts
159 P.Barton
179 R.Ellis
199 B.Nicholls

60 B.Harber
80 D.Elwell
100 B.Edwards
120 B.Dobson

140 D Cross

160 M.Laudrum
180 W.Milton
200 A MacPFarlane

gyggT62LESIDECAR ALLCOMERS 3 LEGS OF 5 LAPS
| ¢ 1 e -
Dee also Races 9 & 13
% g.garéner 2 P.Miller 3 M Head 4 S Gentr
: .Lewis P.Bre . ks
e radley T J.Plumb 8 K,Hosier

1Stoooo0c2ndcodooo3rdoooooo4thoooooosthoooooo6tho

EVENT 3  EXPERTS UNLIMITED

iy 6 LAPS
é E.gegzﬁh 2 M.,Mitchell 3 I.Miller 4 S.,Nunn
e f
: J°H$;tle 16 J.Graham 7 D.Slythe 8 P.Desgborough
Rh e y lOAR.Argent 11 K.S1light 12 G.Wallace
17 R:Beatt 1% E.Gray 15 T.Tabdb 16 T.Fisher
T y 8 L.Robinson 19 D.Cottrell 20 C.Everett
Q5;K.R inson 22 N,Caustin 23 . Dixon 24 C.Ventress
;9 M.Cudgock 26 @.Papworth 27 J.Dyett 28 C:Tapp X
j} R.Praig 30 5.Craig 31 A.Clarke 32 A.Yallop
- T.Aar.er 34 K.Plummer 35 S.Last 36 K.CGipp
Avery 38 S.Bond 39 C.Teylor 40 A,Farmer

i

1‘tooo-OQQndoooooo3rdoooaoo4thoooo¢o5thoooooo6thoooooo

RACE & FINAL OF EVENT 1

JUNIOR ALLCOMERS 6 LAPS

Winner to receive John Pease Junior Cup 1978 Winner K.Gipp

L

]~St0...o.02nd....0003rd000000.4th....00.5th000000.6th

RACE 9 SIDECAR ALLCOMERS LEG: 2 5 Laps
% g gzrﬁner 2 P.Miller T 3 M,Head 4CS Gentry

wis P. :
Y Bradley 7 J.Plumb 8 K,Hosier

1St.0..00"2nd.00‘0003rd0.000004th'.0..-OS‘thOOOOOQQ.6thO.




SVENT 4 S0LO ALLCOMERS UP TO 250cc

RACE 10 HEAT 1 FIRST 18 TO PINAL 4 LAPS

3 I.Miller o5 K ‘Ruddock 2T J.Dyett
Al B.Read 43 A.Redford 44 D,.Beeby
19 G Lazzari 81 5,Hills 82 E Reed
89 M Watton 115 D.Kngram 116 R Barber
117 W Girling 136 T .Martin 137 M.Wiffen

153 P.Whiting 154 A.Sturla

7 D Slythe

A2 P.iilson

50 D,Woodhouse
90 D,Knowles
118 B.Greecner

138 P liatts 139 M. Cable

155 K.Hayes 156 D.Ferguson 163 D.Kinnard 164 G.Kemp

171 J.Howe 172 A Mead 177 S.Avery 178 D Gosling
204 A.Copplng 205 P.Suranyl

179 R.Ellis 180 W Milton

6th...Tth...Bth...9th...10th....

1st...2nd...3rd.,.4th...5th...
16th0.017th00018th0000

11th....12th...13th...14th....15th....

RACE 11 HEAT 2
12 G.Wallace

45 T.Salmen

83 C.Bdwards
111 M.Rogers

119 R.Tompkins
147 G.Norman

158 P.Gammon

174 T.Hunter

201 R.Short

33 R.Parker 36 K.Gipp

A7 K.Graham 48'M.Reavill
85 T,Swales 86 A.Last
113 C.Cyles 114 R.ETY
130 P.Kennedy 140 D.Cross
150 S.Mulley 157 A.Willa
160 M.Laudrum 173 M.French
176 N.Kitchener 185 B.Webb
203 C.Bonnett

6thooo7th0008thooo9th00010th0000
16thoo.ol7th00018thoooo

16 T.Fisher
46 G.Bennett
84 H.Atkinson
112 M.Daubney
120 B.Dobson
151 P.Smith
159 P.Barton
5 T.Corridan
502 S.5mith

1st...2nd...3rd...4th...5th...

11th....12th.o.ol3th000014th00015th000

EVENT 5 ACE MOTOR CYCLES TROPHY FOR FOURSTROKES
15 MING. PLUS 1 LAP

RACE: 12

4 S.Nunn 6 J.Graham 17 R Beatty 23 F,Dixon

24 C,Ventress 31 A Clarke 32 A.Yallop 38 S,.Bond
59 M,Fuller 61 1.Harber 62 J.Barnett 63 C.Bright
&4 P Jordan 65 G Finch 66 J ., Landers 67 P.Salmon
A8 R.Blomfield 69 G Pidsley 70 R.Smith 91 R Parkin
132 T Fuller 93 M. Wyse 94 J.Wyse 95 M Stock
96 A Swith 97 L.Bateup 99 R Corneliuslﬁ&"B.Edwards

133 D.Joy 134 K Covell

131 K Manning 132 B.Hodgkins

135 A.Covell

18{1.....2'(1(1..0.031‘(1.0.OOAth.0..05th-.00..

6tho¢ooo7thoooo8th0000

F{’ 1 al ~ .
ACE 13 SIDECAR ALLCOMERS LEG 3
5 LAPS

1 R.Gardner o P.Mi
< -Mlller
5 S.Lewis € p 3 M.Head & g
.B _ entr
9 C.Helm radley T J.Plumb 8 K.Hosiei

1St. L I 2nd. L A 3rd0 L .4th. e 8 0 & 5th. L] .. 6th
O | LI ® ® 9 00
VERALL WINNER 1lsts..2nd...3rd....4th....5th 6th

RACE 1
4 FINAL OF EVENT 4 SOLO ALLCOMERS UP TO 250cc 6 LAPS

i 4 AR
2nd000003rdooooo4thooooosthooooo6th

BVENT 6 ALLCOME '
[ERS OVER 250
RACE 15 HEA e 4 LAPS
1 M.Pearce A T513 Smit FIRST 9 . FINAL
(e el N'cﬁisﬁin 22 J.Huntley 13 P.Bavin
34 K.Plumme K M.Papworth 30 S i
r 38 S.Bond 52 M.Aspinell 56 Migiiii

60 B.Harber 6
v 4 P,Jordan 68 R :
182 X.Moorse 80 D.Elwell 94 Jliiiﬁfleld ;g G
128 A;Batésr i igg g-?unn : 110 M.Peacock 124 S.Rzigrs
B s Hodgkins 142 G.Madden 146 S Murdesk
: - oc

"> ] ] h

1 T,
W v s 308 L s At B e Db e D E i iie (5 Dicers O8N 9th

RACE 16 - HEAT 2
2 M.Mitchell 6 J.Graham
19 D Cottrell 23 B, Digon

10 R Argent
27 J.Dyett

14 5 Gray
31 A,Clarke

35 S.Last :

61 I.Harber 22 g-iéylor 53 D.ihitfield 57 L.Bird

77 N.Barnett 91 R.Plncb 69 G.Pidsley 73 D.Crowe
103 D.Gooch 10 P. gl 95 M.stock 99 R,Cornelui
129 T.Jayes 13% Dyﬁayne 121 N,Reed 125 Ra'l:’almiir‘u:LS

J Oy 1} P, . ¥
161 A.Zeller 167 G.Game 1%% B 8?25&611 %g; g'noiman
. .Webb

Letienes |
2nd....3rd.. 0.4th. OOOSthO. o.6thv- [ ...7th. o |-.8th 9th



RACKE 17 HEAT 3
3 IT.Miller 7 D Slythe
20 C.Bverett 24 C Ventress
A0 A Farmer

36 K.Gipp
62 J Barnett 66 J.Landers

78 C.Cox 92 T Fuller
104 G.McCarthy 108 '4.Lade
130 P.Kennedy 134 K.Covell

162 R.Crisp 168 B.GCame
190 a.lLaw 194_T.Semark

1St.o..2nd...3rdoooAthooooSthooOe

RACE 18 HEAT 4 - . A
4 S,.Nunn 8 P.Desborough
2] B.,Atkinson 25 K.Ruddock
17 T.Aavery 5 & M.Slight

63 C.Bright 67 P.Salmon

19 D.Tucknott 93 M.uiyse
105 D.Bartlett 109 V.Keyton
131 K.Maning 141 K.Dodd
165 C.Lawes 169 M.Bdis
195 G.Cook

191 N.Barnby
1Sto.002nd00003rd000 Ath.0.5th0

STDECAR INVITATION

BEVENT 7

RACE 19 LEG 1
17 R Gardner o P Miller
5 5 Lewis 6 P,Bradley
9 C,Helm

let, seo2Ndesee

EVENT 10 BRA
RACE 20
23 F. Dixon
49 ¢. Lazzari
66 J.Landers
88 K,.Kester
125 R.Palmer
205’P.Suranyi

25 K .Ruddock
1l N Barnett

92 T,Fuller
141 K.Dodd

1St000002nd0 ooooo

50 D.Woodhouse

3r(1...00.4t11000005th..‘..0

11 K.BSlythe
28 C.Tapp

54 G.Lonergan

70 R Smith
96 A.Smith
1922 C Goffin
144 R.Parfitt

182 T.Neal

198 D.Stewbings

15 T.Tabb
32 A,Yallop

58 N.Delanine

T4 K. Morris
100 B.Edwards
126 C.Eley
148 C.ward
186 R.Martin

o6tb00voo7th.00008th0009th0¢

12 G.Wallace

- 29 M.Cralg

kD, @, Glasscock

71 C.Boots

97 L.Bateup
123 A.Goffin
14%5 B,Parfitt
183 K.Lambert
199 B.Nicholls

8-th0 09th...0°.

,6the . . Tthe.

3 LEGS OF 5 LAPS
See. al80 races 20 & 29
3 M.Head 4 S Gentry
7 J.Plumb 8 K,Hosier

3rdooo04th00005thoooo6thoo o v ®
TNTREE & DUNMOW CLUB RACE

4L B, Read

63 C.Bright
g1 S,Hills
95 M,Stock

155 K.Hayes

"17 R.Beatty
33 R.Parker
59 M.Fuller
75 P.law

101 J.Rix
127 G.Gyles

149 M.Lavelle

187 N.Morris

4 LAPS
A5 T.S5almon

65 G Finch
g2 B,Reed

118 B.Greener
160 M,Laudrum

.6‘t’h.0..°.

HACE 21

K KKK KK KKK
01 G 1 - L B V1 I

HNHAXHXAKXXAXKXXRXKX

FINAL OF EVENT 6 ALLCOMERS OVER 250cc

6 LAPS

RACIS 22

H 5, Lewis
9 C.Helm

[VENT 8
RACE 23
1 M,Pcarce
25 K.Ruddock
49 G,Lazzari

73 D.Crowe
97 L.Bateup
121 N.Reed
145 B.,Parfitt
169 M.Edis
193 M.Tomlin

| R.Gardner

SIDECAR INVITATION

2 PoMiller
6 P Bradley

ALLCOMERS UNLIMITED
HEAT 1

7 D Slythe
.31 A,Clarke
55 G.Glasscock
79 D Tucknott
103 D.Gooch
127 G.Gyles
151 P,Smith
175 T.Corridan
199 B.Nicholls

l“t.’...’an..OOOQBTd..000.4th0000005th0 6th

LEG 2 5 LAPS

3 M.Head 4 35,Gentr
o y

7 J.Plumb 8 K.Hosier

IH.LO0000002nd00.'...3I‘d0000...4th00000QOSth 6th

4 LAPS

13 P,Bavin
37 T.Avery

19 D,Cottrell
A3 A.Redford
61 I.Harber 67 P.Salmon
85 T .Swales 91 R Parkin
109 V.Keyton 115 D Ingram
133 D.Joy 139 M,Cable
157 A,Willis 163 D.Kinnard
181 B.Clark 187 N.Morris

]HtooooooozndoooooooBrdcoo;ooo4th00000005th0 6th



RACE 24 HEAT 2 .
: > M.Mitchell . 8 P.Desborough 14 S.Gray
26 M.Papworth 32 A.Yallop 38 S.Bond

62 J.Barnett
86 A.Last
110 M.Peacock
134 K.Covell

158 P.Gammon

182 I.Neal

56 M.Baird

8¢ D.EBlwell

104 G.McCarthy
128 A.Bates

152 S.Mulley

176 N.Kitchener
200 A.MacFarlane

50 D.Woodhcuse
74 K.Morris

98 G.Rogers
122 C.Goffin
146 S.Murdock
170 J.White
194 T.Semark

S e ATl AR s SE e v w0 OB

20 C.Everectt
44 D.Beeby

68 R.Blomfield
92 T,Fuller
116 R.Barber
140 D.Cross

164 G.Kemp

188 J.Cooper

«. v 00

RACE 25 HEAT 3 AT
3 I.éil7er 9 J.Huntley 15. T, Tabb 2} B.gtslnson
o7 J Dyett 33 R.Parker 39 C Taylor 45 & a ?on
M S1i 7 L.Bird 63 C Bright 69 G Pidsley
51 Ll ullght 5 ‘ & i
75 P Law 81 S.Hills SJomgaEN A ey 03 i.;yw A
9; R Cornclius 105 D.Bartlett 111 M.gogeii %2{ ; ;gillng
2 135 A Cove . Dod
123 A Goffin 129 T Jayes _ ove s
143 G Norman 153 P,#hiting 159 P.Barpon 165 C %awcs
171 J Howe 177 S.Avery 183 X Lambert 189 R.Metcalfe
195 G Cook 201 R.Short 205 P.Suranyil
1St....0.2nd..0...3I‘d.00...04th......5th0000006‘t11000 OOOOO
? p TEAT s
hAZESZEunn} i 10 R.Argent 16 T.Fisher 22 N.Cauetin
28 C.Tapp 34 K.Plummer 40 4.PFarmer 46 G.Bennett

64 P.Jordan

88 K.Kester
112 M.Daubney

.. 136 T.Maxrtin
160 M,Laudrum
184 P.Lambert

58 N.Delaine
82 E.Reed
106 P.Dunn
130 P.Kennedy
154 A.Sturla
178 D.CGosling
202 S.5mith

Hhe M.Aspinell
76 M.Mopres

100 B.Edwards
124 S.Riches
148 C.iard
172 A.Mead
196 F.Brown

1S‘t.0.....02n(i.....‘3rd.......4th.....‘.

70 R.Smith

94 J owl.]yse
118 B.Greener

166 D.De'ath
190 A.Law

5th00000006th0000000

1173 M, French

11ACE

| 150 M.Wiggett

198 D.Stebbings

RACE 27 HEAT 5 |

H B.5mith 1l K.Slight 17 R.Beatty 23 F Dixon

Y M.Craig 35 5. Last 41 B.Read 47 K.Graham
53 D.Whitfield 59 M.Fuller 65 G.Finch 71 C Boots
7! N Barnett 83 C.Edwards 89 M Watton 95 M.Stock
101l J.Rix 107 P.Payne 113 C Gyles 119 R.Tompkins

125 R.Palmer
149 M, Lavelle

131 K, Manning
155 K,.Hayes
179 R Ellis
203 C Bennett

ooo3rdonoo oo4th¢000005th0000.

137 M.%iffen
161 A,Zeller
185 B Webb

143 P.Campbell
-®67 G, Game

191 N Barnby
197 N Archer

]”1!..00...2nd0'.0 u.6th.00uo °

28 HEAT 6
6 J.Graham

JO 5.Craig

5 G.Lonergon

12 G.Wallace
36 K.Gipp
60 B.Harber

18 L.Robinson
42 P,Wilson
66 J.Landers

24 C,Ventress
48 M,Reavill
T2 S.Wilkins

e C.Cox 84 H.Atkinson 90 D.Knowles 96 A.Smith
] 102 S.Gooderham 108 A.Lane 114 R.Fry 120 B.Dobson
1126 C.Eley 132 B.Hodgkins 138 P.Viatts 144 R.Parfitt

156 D.Ferguson
180 W.Milton
204 A.Copping

181;..0.0..2ndO.0Q.O.3rd.0¢OO04th000000.5th..00...6t}l..0

162 R,Crisp
186 R.Martin

168 B, Game

174 1.Hunter 192 M.Prentice

RACE 29 SIDECAR INVITATION LEG 3 5 LAPS
1 R.Gardner 2 P,Miller 3. M.Head 4 S.Gentry
5 S.Lewis 6 P,Bradley 7 J.Plumb 8 K.Hosier
9 C.Helm

]Sto.ooo2nd.o...3rdaoooo4thooooosthooooo6th00900
Pverall Winner 1st....2nd..:308::¢:dthe.ses0thisessbthesos

RACE 30 WINAL OF EVENT 8 ALLCOMERS UNLIMITED 8 LAPS
Winner to receive John Pease Trophy 1978 Wirner D,Cottrell

1:’3't......°2nd.... o.3rd000000.4th.0GOOO.Sth..OG .6th.. ‘.o



Braintree & District Motor Cycle Club wish %o thank the riders,
officials and spectators for their support at todays mecting.
We hope many of you will attend our next event which is s
Grass Track at Fennes Farm, Fennes Road, Bocking on Sunday

8th June.

2 R R R VR RV ETR TR VARV VIV VIV VEVEVEVEVEVE VRV

D, SAIMON CiRS (COLCHESTER) LTD.

YOUR - PEUGEOT AND LANCIA MAIN AGENTS
GOSBECKS RD, COLCHESTER TEL 46455

G & B. FINCH LTD.
FOR ALL YOUR PLANT HIRE REQUIREMENTS

JCB'S, DROTTS, DOZERS, TIPPERS ETC.
CUR OwWN TIPS AVAILABLE

TEL GT LEIGHS 240



